

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 296

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “- Repeal” and substitute “and Maryland Health Care Trust”; in line 3, after “Foundation;” insert “altering the entity to which the fair value of certain assets must be distributed for certain acquisitions to be in the public interest;”; in the same line, strike the third “the” and substitute “, and making certain stylistic and conforming changes to, certain”; in line 5, after “Treasurer;” insert “altering the contents of the Trust; repealing an obsolete provision of law requiring certain interest and earnings to be granted to the Maryland Health Care Foundation;”; in the same line, strike “altering” and substitute “repealing”; strike beginning with “who” in line 6 down through “or” in line 7; in line 10, after “Foundation” insert “to”; and in line 13, after the second “the” insert “Maryland Health Care Trust and the”.

On page 2 in line 33, and on page 3 in line 2, in each instance, strike “ARTICLE” and substitute “TITLE”.

On page 4, in line 21, after “CREDITED” insert “TO”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 1, after “Foundation” insert “, including records”; in line 2, after the first “Inc.” insert a comma; in the same line, strike the second “Medbank of Maryland, Inc.” and substitute “the Maryland State Archives”; and in line 3, strike “other records, furniture,” and substitute “furniture”.